
Bishop's () -vs- Laval ()
01/17/26 at Peps

 
 

 
 
Bishop's 79

Laval 81

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Peps

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bishop's 14 23 26 16 79
Laval 22 24 20 15 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Etienne Gagnon * 37 10-13 2-4 2-2 4-9 13 2 1 2 1 2 24
11 Yanis Malanda * 31 10-20 2-4 0-1 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 22
10 Charles Robert * 32 5-10 1-5 4-8 2-4 6 3 4 2 1 0 15
06 Zach John * 18 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 5 5 1 0 4
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin * 30 1-9 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 3
13 Ulrich Larochel 17 2-6 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 6
03 Yve Nsanzinshuti 8 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
00 Tiernan McDougall 27 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
01 Oscar Howe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Rowan Gilpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Owen Meagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 7-32 10-15 9-24 33 16 14 14 3 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 7-32   21.9 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 4th-08:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Chris Tshibola * 37 8-20 1-2 6-7 2-4 6 1 7 3 0 2 23
08 Jayden Larosiliere * 26 8-19 3-9 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 21
23 Thierry Tshibola * 32 5-11 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 4 0 3 11
13 Patrick Nlend * 24 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 8
33 Ibrahima Sanoh * 25 3-4 0-0 0-2 2-10 12 3 0 1 1 0 6
04 Alec Marchand 24 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 2 6
11 Khaly Amadou Thiam 23 1-2 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 4
21 Loic Defo 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Louis-Felix Bessette 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Angel Pierre-Francois 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Mathys Adihou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Uriel-Kaider Ndome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Samcarl Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 9-21 10-15 11-29 40 21 11 14 1 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 31-69   44.9 % 9-21   42.9 % 10-15   66.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 81
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
01:53



1st Box Score
Bishop's 14

Laval 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Etienne Gagnon 8 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 10
11 Yanis Malanda 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Charles Robert 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
6 Zach John 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ulrich Larochel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Oscar Howe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rowan Gilpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Owen Meagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-9 2-2 2-8 10 5 4 6 1 1 14
33.3 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Chris Tshibola 8 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
8 Jayden Larosiliere 7 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 11
23 Thierry Tshibola 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
13 Patrick Nlend 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Ibrahima Sanoh 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alec Marchand 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Khaly Amadou Thiam 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Loic Defo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Louis-Felix Bessette 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Angel Pierre-Francois 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mathys Adihou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Uriel-Kaider Ndome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Samcarl Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 1-5 3-6 3-8 11 3 3 2 0 4 22
47.4 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Bishop's 23

Laval 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Etienne Gagnon 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Yanis Malanda 7 3-5 2-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
10 Charles Robert 10 3-5 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 7
6 Zach John 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Ulrich Larochel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Tiernan McDougall 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Oscar Howe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rowan Gilpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Owen Meagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 3-8 2-6 1-2 3 4 6 2 0 1 23
56.3 % 37.5 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Chris Tshibola 9 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 6
8 Jayden Larosiliere 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Thierry Tshibola 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Patrick Nlend 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Ibrahima Sanoh 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Alec Marchand 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Khaly Amadou Thiam 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Loic Defo 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Louis-Felix Bessette 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Angel Pierre-Francois 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mathys Adihou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Uriel-Kaider Ndome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Samcarl Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 4-7 4-4 3-8 11 8 4 4 0 0 24
50.0 % 57.1 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Bishop's 26

Laval 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Etienne Gagnon 9 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 7
11 Yanis Malanda 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
10 Charles Robert 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
6 Zach John 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ulrich Larochel 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Oscar Howe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rowan Gilpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Owen Meagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 1-8 5-5 4-5 9 5 2 4 1 4 26
47.6 % 12.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Chris Tshibola 10 2-7 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
8 Jayden Larosiliere 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Thierry Tshibola 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 7
13 Patrick Nlend 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ibrahima Sanoh 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Alec Marchand 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Khaly Amadou Thiam 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Loic Defo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Louis-Felix Bessette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Angel Pierre-Francois 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mathys Adihou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Uriel-Kaider Ndome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Samcarl Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-2 3-3 2-5 7 6 2 6 0 2 20
53.3 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Bishop's 16

Laval 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Etienne Gagnon 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 1 0 4
11 Yanis Malanda 8 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
10 Charles Robert 6 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
6 Zach John 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Reggie Jean Seraphin 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ulrich Larochel 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Yve Nsanzinshuti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tiernan McDougall 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Oscar Howe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Rowan Gilpin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Owen Meagher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-7 1-2 2-9 11 2 2 2 1 1 16
38.9 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Chris Tshibola 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
8 Jayden Larosiliere 8 3-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
23 Thierry Tshibola 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Patrick Nlend 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ibrahima Sanoh 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Alec Marchand 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Khaly Amadou Thiam 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Loic Defo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Louis-Felix Bessette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Angel Pierre-Francois 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mathys Adihou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Uriel-Kaider Ndome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Samcarl Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 3-7 0-2 3-8 11 4 2 2 1 2 15
31.6 % 42.9 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bishop's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laval
MISS 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NLEND,PATRICK
09:27 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by ROBERT,CHARLES 09:13

09:12 STEAL  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
09:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH 08:51
08:50 STEAL  by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
08:49 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NLEND,PATRICK

08:13 MISS 3PTR by NLEND,PATRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

08:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHN,ZACH 07:55
REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
07:35 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

STEAL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 07:34
GOOD DUNK by GAGNON,ETIENNE(in the paint) 07:28 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH --

07:03 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH 06:53

06:52 STEAL  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
06:47 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
FOUL  by MALANDA,YANIS 06:44

06:44 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 06:44
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 06:44
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 06:44
SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES 06:44
TURNOVER  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 06:23

06:05 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN --

05:57 FOUL  by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
05:57 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
05:57 SUB IN by MARCHAND,ALEC
05:57 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
05:57 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE 05:50 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH --

05:30 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

05:28 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
TURNOVER  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 05:08

05:07 STEAL  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
05:05 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,ALEC
FOUL  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 04:42

04:42 MISS FT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:42 MISS FT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU



REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS --
SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS 04:42
SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES 04:42
SUB OUT by GAGNON,ETIENNE 04:42
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by NLEND,PATRICK
04:42 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

04:27 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
MISS JUMPER by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NLEND,PATRICK
04:08 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

MISS 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

03:25 MISS JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by ROBERT,CHARLES 03:25
REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE 03:11
SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
03:11 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

FOUL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 02:56
02:56 MISS FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:56 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
02:56 SUB IN by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
02:56 SUB OUT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 02:41 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH --

02:22 SUB IN by ADIHOU,MATHYS
02:22 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK
02:07 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
01:55 FOUL  by MARCHAND,ALEC

GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE 01:55 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH --
SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 01:55
SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH 01:55
SUB OUT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 01:55
SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 01:55
FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
01:34 SUB IN by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
01:34 SUB OUT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
01:34 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
01:30 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by NLEND,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 01:17 12-19 H 7

01:01 12-21 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
FOUL  by MALANDA,YANIS 01:01

01:01 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 01:01
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 01:01

00:52 FOUL  by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH 00:52 13-22 H 9
GOOD FT by JOHN,ZACH 00:52 14-22 H 8

00:52 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
00:52 SUB OUT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
00:32 MISS 3PTR by NLEND,PATRICK



-- REBOUND OFF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
00:29 MISS JUMPER by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

REBOUND DEF by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE --
TURNOVER  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 00:25

00:12 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHN,ZACH 00:03
REBOUND OFF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN --
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 00:01
SUB OUT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by PIERRE-FRANCOIS,ANGE
00:01 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
00:01 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
00:01 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bishop's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laval
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
10:00 SUB IN by MARCHAND,ALEC
10:00 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK
10:00 SUB OUT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
09:37 TURNOVER  by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 09:20 16-22 H 6
09:20 FOUL  by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES --
GOOD FT by GAGNON,ETIENNE 09:20 17-22 H 5

09:04 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH 08:54

08:36 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

08:34 MISS JUMPER by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
08:07 MISS 3PTR by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES 07:51 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH --

07:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:48 SUB IN by DEFO,LOIC
07:48 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
07:40 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

STEAL  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 07:40
MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
07:15 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,ZACH 06:57 21-24 H 3
FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH 06:47
SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS 06:47
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by NLEND,PATRICK
06:47 SUB IN by PIERRE-FRANCOIS,ANGE
06:47 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
06:47 SUB OUT by DEFO,LOIC
06:31 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MARCHAND,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 06:20



REBOUND OFF by MALANDA,YANIS --
06:19 FOUL  by NLEND,PATRICK
06:08 FOUL  by PIERRE-FRANCOIS,ANGE

GOOD 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS 06:02 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES --

05:48 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NLEND,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:44
05:33 FOUL  by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES 05:23 26-30 H 4
05:23 FOUL  by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

MISS FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

05:23 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
05:23 SUB IN by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
05:23 SUB OUT by PIERRE-FRANCOIS,ANGE
05:23 SUB OUT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
04:59 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,ALEC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROBERT,CHARLES 04:44
FOUL  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 04:31

04:31 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
04:31 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 04:31
SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
04:31 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,ALEC

04:11 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

03:57 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:45 FOUL  by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

MISS FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
03:45 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
03:45 SUB OUT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
03:30 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NLEND,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
MISS 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,ALEC
03:04 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MARCHAND,ALEC

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:02
GOOD 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS 02:51 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES --
FOUL  by ROBERT,CHARLES 02:29

02:20 29-40 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
01:53 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES 01:36 31-42 H 11
ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN --

01:36 FOUL  by MARCHAND,ALEC
GOOD FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 01:36 32-42 H 10
SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH 01:36
SUB OUT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by DEFO,LOIC



01:36 SUB IN by BESSETTE,LOUIS-FELIX
01:36 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,ALEC
01:36 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
01:24 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

-- REBOUND OFF by DEFO,LOIC
01:21 32-44 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DEFO,LOIC
01:11 FOUL  by NLEND,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 01:11 34-44 H 10
MISS FT by MALANDA,YANIS 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:50 TURNOVER  by NLEND,PATRICK
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DEFO,LOIC
FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH 00:07

00:07 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
00:07 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
00:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 00:07
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 00:07
GOOD 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 00:00 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by GAGNON,ETIENNE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bishop's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laval
MISS JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NLEND,PATRICK
09:18 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

BLOCK  by JOHN,ZACH 09:18
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
GOOD DUNK by GAGNON,ETIENNE(in the paint) 09:10 39-46 H 7
ASSIST  by JOHN,ZACH --

09:00 39-48 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 08:40
REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 08:37 41-48 H 7

08:14 41-50 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
MISS 3PTR by JOHN,ZACH 07:58
REBOUND OFF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
07:43 FOUL  by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
07:43 TURNOVER  by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
07:26 FOUL  by NLEND,PATRICK

GOOD FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 07:26 42-50 H 8
GOOD FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 07:26 43-50 H 7

07:11 43-52 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 07:00
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 07:00
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 06:46
REBOUND OFF by ROBERT,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:32 SUB IN by MARCHAND,ALEC
06:32 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
06:32 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK
06:32 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

GOOD LAYUP by MALANDA,YANIS(in the paint) 06:29 45-52 H 7
FOUL  by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 06:15

06:06 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS



-- REBOUND OFF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
06:04 45-54 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 05:53 47-54 H 7
05:37 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

STEAL  by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 05:36
GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 05:33 49-54 H 5

05:33 FOUL  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
GOOD FT by GAGNON,ETIENNE 05:33 50-54 H 4
SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 05:33
SUB OUT by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 05:33

05:23 50-57 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
05:14 FOUL  by MARCHAND,ALEC

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES 05:10 52-57 H 5
FOUL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 04:58

04:50 52-59 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
FOUL  by MALANDA,YANIS 04:50

04:50 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH 04:50
SUB IN by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 04:50
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 04:50
SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 04:50
MISS 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
04:14 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

FOUL  by JOHN,ZACH 04:08
TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH 04:08
SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS 04:08
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 04:08

03:55 52-64 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

TURNOVER  by MALANDA,YANIS 03:37
03:36 STEAL  by MARCHAND,ALEC
03:32 FOUL  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
03:32 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

TURNOVER  by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 03:23
03:09 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS --
MISS 3PTR by GAGNON,ETIENNE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
02:55 FOUL  by MARCHAND,ALEC

GOOD FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 02:55 53-64 H 11
GOOD FT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 02:55 54-64 H 10
SUB IN by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 02:55
SUB OUT by GAGNON,ETIENNE 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by NLEND,PATRICK
02:55 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,ALEC
02:38 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LAROCHEL,ULRICH --
MISS 3PTR by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
FOUL  by ROBERT,CHARLES 02:17

02:17 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
02:17 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

GOOD 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 02:07 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by MALANDA,YANIS --
SUB IN by GAGNON,ETIENNE 02:03
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 02:03
SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES 02:03
SUB OUT by NSANZINSHUTI,YVE 02:03

01:41 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
STEAL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 01:39
MISS JUMPER by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 01:37



REBOUND OFF by LAROCHEL,ULRICH --
GOOD JUMPER by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 01:35 59-66 H 7

01:18 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
STEAL  by MALANDA,YANIS 01:17
GOOD DUNK by LAROCHEL,ULRICH(in the paint) 01:14 61-66 H 5

00:56 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 00:48 63-66 H 3

00:26 MISS JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

00:23 TURNOVER  by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
STEAL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 00:22
TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 00:20

00:18 STEAL  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
00:17 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bishop's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laval
SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 10:00
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERT,CHARLES 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
10:00 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK
09:39 MISS JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

BLOCK  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 09:39
REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 09:28 65-66 H 1

09:15 TURNOVER  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
STEAL  by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 09:14
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 09:10 67-66 V 1

09:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:58 MISS JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 08:41
REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 08:39 69-66 V 3

08:26 69-69 GOOD 3PTR by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
07:55 69-71 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 07:38 71-71
07:20 MISS JUMPER by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS 3PTR by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
06:50 71-74 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 06:34

06:34 BLOCK  by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

06:26 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:23
SUB IN by JOHN,ZACH 06:23
SUB IN by ROBERT,CHARLES 06:23
SUB OUT by MALANDA,YANIS 06:23



SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 06:23
06:23 SUB IN by MARCHAND,ALEC
06:23 SUB IN by NLEND,PATRICK
06:23 SUB OUT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
06:23 SUB OUT by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by JOHN,ZACH 06:17
06:15 STEAL  by MARCHAND,ALEC
06:12 MISS 3PTR by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY

REBOUND DEF by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHN,ZACH 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
FOUL  by ROBERT,CHARLES 05:24

05:24 MISS FT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:24 MISS FT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS 3PTR by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 05:01
REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
MISS JUMPER by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
04:46 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
04:45 71-76 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
04:25 FOUL  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 04:25
SUB IN by MALANDA,YANIS 04:25
SUB OUT by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 04:25
SUB OUT by JOHN,ZACH 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
04:25 SUB OUT by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
04:10 FOUL  by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERT,CHARLES 04:10 72-76 H 4

04:10 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
04:10 SUB OUT by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
03:51 MISS JUMPER by NLEND,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by NLEND,PATRICK
03:48 MISS JUMPER by NLEND,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
03:39 FOUL  by NLEND,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by MALANDA,YANIS 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

03:15 72-79 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by SERAPHIN,REGGIE JEAN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

02:34 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 02:27 74-79 H 5

02:00 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --

01:48 FOUL  by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
01:48 SUB IN by SANOH,IBRAHIMA
01:48 SUB IN by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
01:48 SUB OUT by NLEND,PATRICK
01:48 SUB OUT by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU

MISS JUMPER by MALANDA,YANIS 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SANOH,IBRAHIMA

01:19 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,ETIENNE --
TURNOVER  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 01:17



01:16 STEAL  by TSHIBOLA,THIERRY
01:13 MISS 3PTR by LAROSILIERE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MALANDA,YANIS --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERT,CHARLES 01:02 77-79 H 2
ASSIST  by MALANDA,YANIS --

00:37 MISS JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS

00:35 77-81 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TSHIBOLA,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,ETIENNE 00:25 79-81 H 2
ASSIST  by ROBERT,CHARLES --

00:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by LAROCHEL,ULRICH 00:14
SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,TIERNAN 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by THIAM,KHALY AMADOU
00:14 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,ALEC

FOUL  by GAGNON,ETIENNE 00:10
00:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:06
MISS JUMPER by ROBERT,CHARLES 00:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


